Page 1 of 2  www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DG86 series
high current automotive relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO
Contact material AgNi + W (Tungsten pre-contact)
Max. switching voltage DC 27V
Min. switching current / voltage

Notes:
1: All parameters, unless otherwise specified, are measured at ambient temperature of 23ºC.
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact
arrangement
Cover protec-
tion and
mounting
Coil code Options
D G 8 6 - 6 0 2 1 - 9 8 - -
Contact material
See Coil Table 1
60 - AgNi with W pre-leading
Contact arrangement
21 - SPST-NO (1N/O, 1 Form A)
Cover protection category
9 - IP67 cover with mounting bracket
Connection mode
8 - Screw Terminals (M6) for contacts, shrouded blades for coil
Parallel Component Options
Nil - No option
R - Resistor (see Table 1 for values)
D - Diode (+85 / -86) (1N4007)
DR - Diode reversed (-85 / + 86) (1N4007)
30
87
85
86
2 x M6 Bolt supplied
Torque 6.5Nm Max
85 86 8730